entitlement offer on a 1-for-2 basis, at a price of four cents ($0.04) (post-Consolidation)
per new Entitlement Offer share plus one (1) free attaching unlisted option for every two
(2) new Entitlement Offer shares, each exercisable at eight cents ($0.08) and expiring two
(2) years from issue date (“Entitlement Offer”), to raise up to approximately $6.6 million
before costs.

o Each of the Directors, Gregory Solomon and Douglas Solomon and their related entities
Arkenstone Pty Ltd and March Bells Pty Ltd (“Ark Bells”) intend to take up their
entitlement in the Entitlement Offer in order to fully repay the amount outstanding on
loans to Ark Bells, up to the limit of their full entitlement (in total approx. $2.6 million).

Eden Innovations Ltd   |   Telephone +61 8 9282 5889
Level 15, 197 St George’s Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000, Australia   |   edeninnovations.com

Pro Forma Capital Structure
The following table details the pro-forma capital structure after the Consolidation, the proposed issue
of loan repayment securities (if approved by shareholders) and the planned Entitlement Offer (if fully
subscribed):

 Shares
(ASX:EDE)

Options

Securities currently on issue 4,109,881,048 587,245,419

Post Consolidation securities on issue (subject to
rounding)

205,494,052 29,362,271

Loan conversion securities 123,500,000 61,750,000

Entitlement Offer (1 for 2 basis) 164,497,026 82,248,513

Total pro-forma securities on issue 493,491,078 173,360,784

Indicative Timetable

Event Date

Announce Consolidation and Appendix 3B provided in respect of Entitlement Offer

20 June 2025

General Meeting – Shareholders approve Consolidation 22 July 2025

Effective date of Consolidation 29 July 2025

Last day for trading in pre-Consolidation Shares 30 July 2025

Post-Consolidation trading starts on a deferred settlement basis 31 July 2025

Record Date and last day for Company to register transfers on a pre-Consolidation
basis

1 August 2025

Lodge Entitlement Offer Prospectus with ASIC and ASX 11 August 2025

Ex date of Entitlement Offer 13 August 2025